SCPW,);

society for the conservat|on
of Philippine wetlands

The Society for the Conservation of Philippine
Wetlands, Inc. (SCPW) is a non-stock, non-
governmental, non-profit organization, engaged in
promoting the wise use of wetlands in the Philippines.
The SCPW serves as a network of wetland workers and
advocates and establish linkages with local and
international organizations. It also provides technical
assistance on matters related to wetlands and
complement wetland management activities such as
research, training, and CEPA (Communication,
Education, Participation and Awareness).

Project Team
Amy M. Lecciones, Project Coordinator
Zenaida M. Ugat, Admin Officer
Jose Carlo H. Quintos, Project Officer
Darry Shel M. Estorba, Project Assistant
Shirley G. Cuevas, Admin Support

Contact Details
Unit 208 Grand Emerald Tower
F. Ortigas, Jr. Road corner Garnet Street
Ortigas Center, Pasig City
Telefax (63-2) 637-2409
wetlands@psdn.org.ph
www.psdn.org.ph/wetlands
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DISASTER PREPAREDNESS
AND RESPONSE PROGRAMME

Building Resilience against Disasters and Ciimate Change

Youth-in-Action
for Disaster Risk Preparedness and Reduction:
Resilience and Adaptation Strategies by the Youth

Youth Ecological Camp

The project involves the conduct of Youth Ecological Camps
among high school students through an experiential curriculum
that focuses on wetland conservation and disaster risk
preparedness and reduction. The Youth Eco-Camp is conducted
for three days following a curriculum consisting of lectures,
workshops, and experiential learning through field visits/trips,
that was already pre-tested in the Laguna de Bay area as well as
in other lake regions in the Philippines. The output of the youth
camp is an action plan designed to help address Climate Change
Mitigation and Adaptation and Disaster Risk Reduction and
Preparedness issues in the area.
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Youth Ecological Camp

PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME

Day 1

9:00 AM Arrival at the Campsite

Registration
Refreshments / AM Snacks
9:00 Opening Ceremonies
- Invocation
- National Anthem
- Welcome Remarks
- Opening Remarks

- Messages

Group Photo
10:30 Team Building - Getting to Know You (Human Bingo)
11:00 What the Eco-Camp is All About
11:30 Lecture 1: Environmental Profile of the Municipality
12:00 Lunch / Check-in
Afternoon Session
1:00 AVP - Conserving Our Wetlands
1:30 Lecture 2: The Seven Environmental Principles
2:15 PM Snacks
2:30 GROUP ACTIVITY:

Ako, ang Aking Kapaligiran at ang Aking Komunidad
3:00 DISCOVERY SESSION: Wetlands in the Municipality
4:00 LECTURE 3: Climate Change 101
5:00 LECTURE 4: Disaster Risk Reduction and Management
6:00 Orientation for the Field Visit and DRRM Activity
7:00 Dinner
8:00 Bonding Session
10:00 Lights Out

6:00 AM
7:30
8:00

8:30

11:00
12:00
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Day 2

Rise and Shine
Breakfast
Start of Session
Recap of Day 1
AM Snack (Takeout)
Field Trip
- Field Observation and DRRM Activity:
Disaster Town Watching
Travel Back to Campsite
Lunch

Afternoon Session

1:30
3:00
5:00
7:00
8:00
11:00

6:30 AM
7:30
8:30
9:30
10:00
11:00

12:30

Processing, Analysis and Presentation of Data
Visioning/Action Planning Workshop
Freshen-up and Prepare for Talents’ Night
Dinner

Talents Night

Lights Out

Rise and Shine
Breakfast
Visioning/Action Planning Workshop
AM Snacks
Presentation of Outputs/Sharing of Experiences
Closing Program
Turn-over of Action Plans and Commitments:
Awarding of Certificates and Tokens
Commitment Setting
Awarding of Special Awards and Group Prizes
Closing Remarks
Lunch / Homeward Bound



