

The Society for the Conservation of Philippine Wetlands, Inc. (SCPW) is a non-stock, non-governmental, non-profit organization, engaged in promoting the wise use of wetlands in the Philippines. The SCPW serves as a network of wetland workers and advocates and establish linkages with local and international organizations. It also provides technical assistance on matters related to wetlands and complement wetland management activities such as research, training, and CEPA (Communication, Education, Participation and Awareness).

Project Team

Amy M. Lecciones, Project Coordinator Zenaida M. Ugat, Admin Officer Jose Carlo H. Quintos, Project Officer Darry Shel M. Estorba, Project Assistant Shirley G. Cuevas, Admin Support

Contact Details

Unit 208 Grand Emerald Tower
F. Ortigas, Jr. Road corner Garnet Street
Ortigas Center, Pasig City
Telefax (63-2) 637-2409
wetlands@psdn.org.ph
www.psdn.org.ph/wetlands







DISASTER PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE PROGRAMME

Building Resilience against Disasters and Climate Change

Youth-in-Action for Disaster Risk Preparedness and Reduction: Resilience and Adaptation Strategies by the Youth

Youth Ecological Camp

The project involves the conduct of Youth Ecological Camps among high school students through an experiential curriculum that focuses on wetland conservation and disaster risk preparedness and reduction. The Youth Eco-Camp is conducted for three days following a curriculum consisting of lectures, workshops, and experiential learning through field visits/trips, that was already pre-tested in the Laguna de Bay area as well as in other lake regions in the Philippines. The output of the youth camp is an action plan designed to help address Climate Change Mitigation and Adaptation and Disaster Risk Reduction and Preparedness issues in the area.















Youth Ecological Camp

PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME

<u>Day 1</u>		<u>Day 2</u>	
9:00 AM	Arrival at the Campsite Registration Refreshments / AM Snacks	6:00 AM 7:30 8:00	Rise and Shine Breakfast Start of Session
9:00	Opening Ceremonies - Invocation - National Anthem - Welcome Remarks	8:30	Recap of Day 1 AM Snack (Takeout) Field Trip - Field Observation and DRRM Activity:
	- Opening Remarks - Messages Group Photo	11:00 12:00	Disaster Town Watching Travel Back to Campsite Lunch
10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 Afternoon	Team Building – Getting to Know You (Human Bingo) What the Eco-Camp is All About Lecture 1: Environmental Profile of the Municipality Lunch / Check-in	1:30 3:00 5:00 7:00	Visioning/Action Planning Workshop 5:00 Freshen-up and Prepare for Talents' Night 7:00 Dinner 8:00 Talents Night
1:00 1:30 2:15	AVP – Conserving Our Wetlands Lecture 2: The Seven Environmental Principles PM Snacks	8:00 11:00	
2:30 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00	GROUP ACTIVITY: Ako, ang Aking Kapaligiran at ang Aking Komunidad DISCOVERY SESSION: Wetlands in the Municipality LECTURE 3: Climate Change 101 LECTURE 4: Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Orientation for the Field Visit and DRRM Activity Dinner Bonding Session Lights Out	6:30 AM Rise and Shine 7:30 Breakfast 8:30 Visioning/Action Planning Workshop 9:30 AM Snacks	
7:00 8:00 10:00		10:00 11:00	Presentation of Outputs/Sharing of Experiences Closing Program Turn-over of Action Plans and Commitments: Awarding of Certificates and Tokens Commitment Setting Awarding of Special Awards and Group Prizes
		12:30	Closing Remarks Lunch / Homeward Bound